## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAJEEV KUMAR CHAND	08/24/2011
STEPHANIE S. HORSTMANSHOF	09/07/2011
MARCELA SOBRINHO PEREIRA	08/24/2011
ROBERT JAMES BARBER	08/30/2011
SARAH K. BERRIER	08/24/2011
CRAIG J. MILLER	09/06/2011
KEITH ALAN REGIER	09/02/2011
JAVIER GARCIA FLYNN	08/24/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13183135

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (816)421-5547

 Phone:
 816-474-6550

 Email:
 brush@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501662818

Correspondent Name: TAWNI L. WILHELM

Address Line 1: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

PATENT

REEL: 026929 FRAME: 0186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	333281.01/MFCP.162821
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tawni L. Wilhelm
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026929 FRAME: 0187

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

· ·	y-H-10mmm	
SOBRINHO PEREIRA, ROBERT JAMES  ALAN REGIER, and JAVIER GARCIA  ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or cla  SEARCH ENGINE HOMEPAGE" ("APPLIA  will be filed without hereby authorizes, Shook, Hardy & Batter in parenthesis APPLICATION's Application's Applications and assigns ("ASSIGNE entire and exclusive rights, title at (and all other applications and applications, in and for the Unite ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  For good and valuable acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights are considered assigns ("APPLICATION (and APPLICATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execution of the making and prosecution of the	FLYNN ("ASSIGNOR"), imed in a patent appropriate in this executed PAT and requests, ASSIG con L.L.P. 2555 Grar ssociated with custo (Application No	ENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR NEE'S legal representatives, of and Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri mer number 45809, to insert
	8/24/2011	RAISEV KUMAR CHANO
RAJEEV KUMAR CHAND	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
AST.	517(11	Stanlacia Harstnaushaf
STEPHANIE'S HORSTMANSHOF	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
MARCELA SOBRINHO PEREIRA	<b>%/ 24/ 20/</b> ! Date	MARCELA SOBRINHO PERBIRA Printed Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PALK . C.	8-36-2011	Robert Barber
ROBERT JAMES BARBER	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
ll R	8-24-11	Sarah Berrier
SARAH K. BERRIER	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
4/1	9-6-11	Printed Name in Native Language
CRANG J. MILLER	Date	Filline Control in 1999
KETH ALAN REGIER	Of -OL/LOII Date	Keith Regier Printed Name in Native Language
gul_		JAVIER GARCIA FLYNN
AVIER GARCIA FLYNN	Date	Printed Name in Native Language